

ITEM No.50

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.112/2003

BHAWANA SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMIT SHARMA

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

Date : 22/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. N.N. Keshwani,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Dhauan Ragive,Sr.Adv.

Mr.D.Ramakrishna Reddy,Adv.

Mr.D.Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr.D.Chandra Sekhar Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Anurag Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

With a view to explore the possibility of a solution between the parties we direct that both the petitioner and the respondent shall appear before the Secretary, Delhi Legal Services Authority on November 4, 2003. A sum of Rs.4,000/- shall be paid by the learned counsel for the respondent to the learned counsel for the petitioner to defray the expenses of travel etc., of the petitioner, the child and a male person accompanying her for the purpose of appearance before the Secretary, Delhi Legal Services Authority. The payment shall be made within a week from today. The matter shall be listed in the third week of November, 2003. The report of the Secretary,

: 2 :

Delhi Legal Services Authority shall be submitted to this Court by November 11, 2003. The Secretary shall explore the possibility of a conciliation after the parties appearing before him.

A copy of the order shall be given to the Secretary along with the copy of the petition filed by the husband and the petition filed in this Court. Call in the third week of November, 2003.

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
COURT MASTER AR-cum-PS

(N.K.Gandhi)